

## Coolidge Heating & Air Repairs and Replaces Furnaces in Concord NC

Concord area residents with furnaces can rely on local HVAC company for furnace replacement and repair, and related heating system services.

CONCORD, NC, USA, October 9, 2013 /EINPresswire.com/ -- North Carolina definitely sees all four seasons, which means the chill months of late fall and winter are approaching. Many residents will not notice that they have furnace problems until they turn on the appliance during the first cold snap. If a furnace in Concord is in disrepair, there is no reason to despair – not when Coolidge Heating and Air offers <u>furnace repair in Concord</u>, along with furnace replacement.

Since 2011, Coolidge Heating and Air has been the Concord area's go to source for issues related to cooling, indoor air quality, and heating. When it comes to furnaces, the pros at Coolidge advise homeowners to watch out for the following telltale signs of unit failure:

- Boiler or Furnace Made in the 20th Century
- Dusty or Dry Feel To Air
- Frequent Repairs Needed
- Energy Costs and Usage Spike
- Noisy Heating System
- Inconsistent Heating

When inspecting <u>heating systems in Concord</u>, the heating system experts at Coolidge Heating and Air are vigilant when it comes to checking out every part of a system.

Components such as burners, air filters, blower fans and blower motors, heat exchangers, and so on are inspected. This orientation to detail ensures that every possible cause for systemic breakdown is explored, and remedied as needed.

Clients throughout the Charlotte area rely on Coolidge Heating and Air for furnace repair. If replacement is needed, the reliable techs at Coolidge can be relied upon for installation without a hitch – and without unnecessary upcharges.

Coolidge Heating & Air, LLC provides expert heating and air conditioning services to North Carolina: Concord and surrounding areas.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: <a href="http://bit.ly/16RHMrc">http://bit.ly/16RHMrc</a>

TIM FURR COOLIDGE HEATING AND AIR (704) 666-3960 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/171277391

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.